TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bison Manufacturing, LLC		109/01/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R-Vision, Inc.	
Street Address:	1628 W. Beardsley Avenue	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2928968	TRAIL HORSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)236-2839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-234-3900

Email: ssmilay@bhlawyers.net

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Smilay

Address Line 1: 105 E. Jefferson Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601-1913

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Smilay
Signature:	/Steven L. Smilay/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0828

900057697

Date:	09/12/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=TRAIL HORSE ASSIGN#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made Laty ______, 2006, by Bison Manufacturing, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, of 1628 W. Beardsley Ave., Elkhart, Indiana 46515 ("Assignor"), to R-Vision, Inc., an Indiana corporation, of 1628 W. Beardsley Ave., Elkhart, Indiana 46514 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademark TRAIL HORSE (the "Mark") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,928,968, dated March 1, 2005 (the "Registration").

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire interest in the Mark and in the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such Mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this instrument.

BISON MANUFACTURING, LLC

By:

Date: 9/1/2006

O:\CLIENTS\WARRICK (207)\013 - TRAIL HORSE\TM ASSIGNMENT TO R-VISION - TRAIL HORSE.doc

RECORDED: 09/12/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0830